
Grampian Automobile Club Ltd
Fintray Hill Climb

7th July 2018

Class A1 Saloon  Cars  up  to  1400cc         Practice
Record: 33.31 secs David Reid Vauxhall Corsa 24/08/2014
No. Name Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

3    Laura Ramsay                                      Citreon Saxo                       1360   41.39  40.29  40.39  39.61 
1    Paul  Mitchell                                    Fiat 500                           875    40.66  40.52  40.17  40.97 
701  Keely  Mitchell                                   Fiat 500                           875    44.33  43.72  42.87  43.47 
2    Fiona Webster                                     Renault Clio                       1149   45.85  43.23  43.13  43.67 

Class A2 Saloon  Cars over 1400cc  and  up  to  2000cc         Practice
Record: 32.48 secs Sandy Coghill Rover 200 19/08/2012
14   Derek  Rothnie                                    Renault Clio 182                   1998   34.27  33.49  33.53  32.85 
12   Neil  Hamilton                                    Renault Clio                       1998   35.79  34.56  34.55  33.84 
8    Kevin  Brown                                      Renault Clio 172                   1998   35.82  34.97  35.33  34.88 
11   Calum  Morris                                     Renault  Clio                      1998   35.83  35.25  35.08  34.98 
9    Brian Wilson                                      Renault Clio                       1998   36.17  35.67  35.19  35.23 
705  Martin Taylor                                     Renault Clio 172                   1998   35.95  35.30  35.35  35.50 
5    James  Taylor                                     Renault Clio 172                   1998   41.25  39.23  38.82  37.52 
7    Laura Ralton                                      Toyota Corolla                     1598   39.37  38.99  38.52  38.30 

Class A3 Saloon  Cars  over  2000cc         Practice
Record: 30.34 secs Doug Ritchie Mitsubishi 25/05/2013
16   Eddie  Noble                                      Missubishi Evo8                    1997   34.28  32.98  33.68  33.78 
17   Dave  Lawrence                                    Toyota Celica GT4                  1998   34.73  34.26  34.13  34.26 

Class A4 Sports  Cars  up  to  1400cc         Practice
Record: 29.36 secs Paul Lawrence Vortex 09/08/2009
20   Norman  Insch                                     Locost 7                           1352   32.11  31.72  30.68  72.33 
19   Stuart  Imrie                                     MNR Vortex                         1000   33.25  32.37  31.64  31.46 

Class A5 Sports  Cars  over  1400cc  and  up  to  1700cc         Practice
Record: 30.35 secs Garry Dickson Westfield 13/08/2006
22   Colin McAteer                                     Caterham 7                         1600   35.49  34.21  34.87  34.64 
23   Lovat  Fraser                                     Raw Striker                        1598   35.01  34.80  34.79  35.01 
722  Jonathan Neale                                    Caterham 7                         1600   38.06  37.14  35.04  35.04 

Class A6 Sports  Cars  over  1700cc         Practice
Record: 28.68 secs Leslie Mutch Dax Rush 15/08/2010
26   Gordon Sinclair                                   Caterham 7 hpc                     1998   34.35  33.80  33.13  33.74 
27   Stuart Kane                                       MNR Vortex                         1800   37.76  35.84  35.92  35.69 
725  Charlie Fraser                                    Porsche Boxter                     2700   36.43  36.56  36.16  36.19 
25   Lisa Byfield                                      Porsche Boxter                     2700   40.23  40.49  39.89   

Class A8 Marque  Road  Sports  Cars         Practice
Record: 30.86 secs Graeme Bremner Lotus 211 19/05/2018
729  Graeme Bremner                                    Lotus 2 11                         1796   31.49  30.41  30.43   
29   Jennifer Bremner                                  Lotus 2 11                         1796   35.55  35.51  34.64   

Class A9 Scottish MX5 Hillclimb and Sprint Registered Cars         Practice
Record: 36.61 secs Ian Archibald Mazda MX5 21/05/2017
33   Ian Archibald                                     Mazda MX5                          1840   35.42  36.13  35.62  35.41 
34   Keith  Rose                                       Mazda MX5                          1800   36.81  35.50  36.07  35.51 
32   Dean  Bowie                                       Mazda MX5                          1600   38.58  37.64  37.25  37.56 
732  Alan  Bowie                                       Mazda MX5                          1600   42.85  40.73  40.17  40.55 

Class D1 Classic and Thoroughbred Road Cars         Practice
Record: 36.89 secs Gus Carnegie MG Miget 20/05/2018
37   Roger Furrer                                      Triumph TR4                        2212   39.28  38.87  38.81  39.04 
36   Andy  Reeves                                      Morgan +4                          2138   45.78  44.96  44.92  43.78 

Class D2 Classic and Thoroughbred Modified Cars         Practice
Record: 35.46 secs Alistair Grant Triumph TR7 V8 16/08/2015
39   John  Pace                                        MG BGT                             1800   43.22  42.00  42.62  42.08 

Class D3 Classic and Thoroughbred Competition Cars         Practice
Record: 32.04 secs Andrew Paterson Lotus Type 61 14/08/2016
41   John  Albiston                                    Lotus 23b                          1590   34.05  33.72  33.48  33.88 
40   Angus  Buchan                                     Terrapin Mk5 SR                    1293   37.59  36.21  36.24  35.61 
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Class B2 Modified  Saloon  Cars  over  1400cc  and  up  to  2000cc         Practice
Record: 30.70 secs David Adam Peugeot 205 21/05/2017
No. Name Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

48   David  Adam                                       Peugeot 205                        1993   31.42  30.82  30.55  30.47 
44   Aonghus Drummond                                  Honda Integra R                    1820   32.09  30.97  31.10  30.73 
46   Ian  Rainnie                                      Vauxhall Corsa                     1772   33.47  32.41  33.10  31.80 
47   John  Cowie                                       Ford Fiesta                        1600   32.92  32.80  32.64   
43   Brian Beverley                                    Renault Clio 172                   1998   36.67  35.95  34.61  34.45 
743  Shaun Beverley                                    Renault Clio 172                   1998   36.86  35.25  34.55  34.49 
49   John  Ramsay                                      Vauxhall Nova                      1600   36.36  35.29  35.25  34.75 
45   Sandy Leel                                        Citreon Saxo                       1600   35.69  35.23  35.76  34.91 

Class B3 Modified  Saloon  Cars  over  2000cc         Practice
Record: 28.21 secs Donald McCaskill Mitsubishi Lancer EVO5 21/08/2011
51   Chris  Randell                                    Mitsubishi Evo8                    2300   32.58  46.74  32.53  31.46 

Class B4 Modified  Sports  Cars  up  to  1400cc         Practice
Record: 28.26 secs Paul Lawrence Vortex 21/08/2011
54   Andrew Grover                                     Sylva Riot                         998    31.33  31.03  30.40  30.43 
53   John  Lowe                                        Fisher Fury                        1300   32.93  31.51  31.37  31.81 

Class C0 Saloon Libre Cars (all capacities)         Practice
Record: 30.90 secs Scott Beattie Ford Fiesta MK2 26/05/2013
56   Fraser Gellan                                     Ford Fiesta                        1998   33.61  33.29  33.20  33.63 

Class C1 Sports  Libre Cars  up  to  1400cc         Practice
Record: 28.31 secs Ross Napier Radical Prosport 19/08/2012
58   Stuart  Sugden                                    ADR/GWR Sport 2                    1398   29.96  29.86  29.25  28.95 

Class C4 Racing  Cars  up  to  1100cc         Practice
Record: 26.63 secs Steve Marr PCD Saxon 20/05/2018
61   Keith  Weeks                                      Image FF5                          998    28.98  29.11  29.06 FAIL 
66   Wullie Beaton                                     OMS PR                             998    29.88  29.06  29.15  29.07 
65   Tom Graham                                        Magapin K7                         998    31.28  29.44  29.78  29.69 
64   Colin Graham                                      OMS PR                             998    29.79  29.59  30.00  29.48 
63   Paul  Rhodes                                      OMS Hornet                         988    30.15  30.11  30.31  30.68 
62   Louise  Calder                                    Jedi Mk1                           1040   37.14  32.01  31.11  30.35 
69   Sandy Donaldson                                   OMS PR                             1049   31.74  32.43  31.30  31.70 

Class C5 Racing  Cars  over  1100cc  and  up  to  1600cc         Practice
Record: 25.24 secs Greame Wight GWR Raptor 20/05/2018
68   George Coghill Jnr                                Force PT                           1400   27.47  27.13  26.96  27.68 
70   Stuart  Dow                                       OMS cf04/17                        1398   28.68  28.75  28.06  27.66 
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Grampian Automobile Club Ltd
Fintray Hill Climb

7th July 2018

Class A1 Saloon  Cars  up  to  1400cc
Record: 33.31 secs David Reid Vauxhall Corsa 24/08/2014
No. Name Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2

3    Laura Ramsay                                      Citreon Saxo                       1360   39.76  39.08 
1    Paul  Mitchell                                    Fiat 500                           875    40.67  40.88 
701  Keely  Mitchell                                   Fiat 500                           875    42.33  42.00 
2    Fiona Webster                                     Renault Clio                       1149   43.37  43.16 

Class A2 Saloon  Cars over 1400cc  and  up  to  2000cc
Record: 32.48 secs Sandy Coghill Rover 200 19/08/2012
14   Derek  Rothnie                                    Renault Clio 182                   1998   33.18  32.91 
12   Neil  Hamilton                                    Renault Clio                       1998   34.17  34.24 
8    Kevin  Brown                                      Renault Clio 172                   1998   34.72  34.30 
705  Martin Taylor                                     Renault Clio 172                   1998   34.45  34.89 
11   Calum  Morris                                     Renault  Clio                      1998   34.56  35.08 
9    Brian Wilson                                      Renault Clio                       1998   34.61  34.58 
5    James  Taylor                                     Renault Clio 172                   1998   37.04  36.08 
7    Laura Ralton                                      Toyota Corolla                     1598   37.79  37.85 

Class A3 Saloon  Cars  over  2000cc
Record: 30.34 secs Doug Ritchie Mitsubishi 25/05/2013
16   Eddie  Noble                                      Missubishi Evo8                    1997   32.17  31.93 
17   Dave  Lawrence                                    Toyota Celica GT4                  1998   33.85  34.06 

Class A4 Sports  Cars  up  to  1400cc
Record: 29.36 secs Paul Lawrence Vortex 09/08/2009
20   Norman  Insch                                     Locost 7                           1352   30.94  30.73 
19   Stuart  Imrie                                     MNR Vortex                         1000   31.22  31.15 

Class A5 Sports  Cars  over  1400cc  and  up  to  1700cc
Record: 30.35 secs Garry Dickson Westfield 13/08/2006
22   Colin McAteer                                     Caterham 7                         1600   33.86  33.56 
23   Lovat  Fraser                                     Raw Striker                        1598   33.92  34.48 
722  Jonathan Neale                                    Caterham 7                         1600   34.39  35.30 

Class A6 Sports  Cars  over  1700cc
Record: 28.68 secs Leslie Mutch Dax Rush 15/08/2010
26   Gordon Sinclair                                   Caterham 7 hpc                     1998   33.60  33.61 
27   Stuart Kane                                       MNR Vortex                         1800   35.63  35.71 
725  Charlie Fraser                                    Porsche Boxter                     2700   36.21  35.67 
25   Lisa Byfield                                      Porsche Boxter                     2700   38.97  38.43 

Class A8 Marque  Road  Sports  Cars
Record: 30.86 secs Graeme Bremner Lotus 211 19/05/2018
729  Graeme Bremner                                    Lotus 2 11                         1796  nr  30.37   
29   Jennifer Bremner                                  Lotus 2 11                         1796   32.86  33.93 

Class A9 Scottish MX5 Hillclimb and Sprint Registered Cars
Record: 36.61 secs Ian Archibald Mazda MX5 21/05/2017
34   Keith  Rose                                       Mazda MX5                          1800  nr  35.27  36.15 
33   Ian Archibald                                     Mazda MX5                          1840   35.70  36.59 
32   Dean  Bowie                                       Mazda MX5                          1600   36.76  36.20 
732  Alan  Bowie                                       Mazda MX5                          1600   39.83  38.95 

Class D1 Classic and Thoroughbred Road Cars
Record: 36.89 secs Gus Carnegie MG Miget 20/05/2018
37   Roger Furrer                                      Triumph TR4                        2212   38.57  39.08 
36   Andy  Reeves                                      Morgan +4                          2138   44.26  43.68 

Class D2 Classic and Thoroughbred Modified Cars
Record: 35.46 secs Alistair Grant Triumph TR7 V8 16/08/2015
39   John  Pace                                        MG BGT                             1800   42.18  41.81 

Class D3 Classic and Thoroughbred Competition Cars
Record: 32.04 secs Andrew Paterson Lotus Type 61 14/08/2016
41   John  Albiston                                    Lotus 23b                          1590   33.29  33.54 
40   Angus  Buchan                                     Terrapin Mk5 SR                    1293   35.50  38.19 
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Class B2 Modified  Saloon  Cars  over  1400cc  and  up  to  2000cc
Record: 30.70 secs David Adam Peugeot 205 21/05/2017
No. Name Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2

48   David  Adam                                       Peugeot 205                        1993  nr  30.52  30.69 
44   Aonghus Drummond                                  Honda Integra R                    1820   31.03  30.77 
46   Ian  Rainnie                                      Vauxhall Corsa                     1772   31.95  32.18 
47   John  Cowie                                       Ford Fiesta                        1600   33.41   
743  Shaun Beverley                                    Renault Clio 172                   1998   33.99  33.93 
43   Brian Beverley                                    Renault Clio 172                   1998   34.11  35.36 
49   John  Ramsay                                      Vauxhall Nova                      1600   34.86  34.83 
45   Sandy Leel                                        Citreon Saxo                       1600   35.35  35.12 

Class B3 Modified  Saloon  Cars  over  2000cc
Record: 28.21 secs Donald McCaskill Mitsubishi Lancer EVO5 21/08/2011
51   Chris  Randell                                    Mitsubishi Evo8                    2300   31.70  31.89 

Class B4 Modified  Sports  Cars  up  to  1400cc
Record: 28.26 secs Paul Lawrence Vortex 21/08/2011
54   Andrew Grover                                     Sylva Riot                         998    30.14  30.00 
53   John  Lowe                                        Fisher Fury                        1300   31.16  31.44 

Class C0 Saloon Libre Cars (all capacities)
Record: 30.90 secs Scott Beattie Ford Fiesta MK2 26/05/2013
56   Fraser Gellan                                     Ford Fiesta                        1998   33.56  33.24 

Class C1 Sports  Libre Cars  up  to  1400cc
Record: 28.31 secs Ross Napier Radical Prosport 19/08/2012
58   Stuart  Sugden                                    ADR/GWR Sport 2                    1398   28.74  28.83 

Class C4 Racing  Cars  up  to  1100cc
Record: 26.63 secs Steve Marr PCD Saxon 20/05/2018
64   Colin Graham                                      OMS PR                             998    28.48  28.56 
63   Paul  Rhodes                                      OMS Hornet                         988    29.40  28.68 
65   Tom Graham                                        Magapin K7                         998    29.01  28.93 
62   Louise  Calder                                    Jedi Mk1                           1040   31.26  29.37 
66   Wullie Beaton                                     OMS PR                             998    30.49 FAIL 
69   Sandy Donaldson                                   OMS PR                             1049   31.01  30.51 
61   Keith  Weeks                                      Image FF5                          998      

Class C5 Racing  Cars  over  1100cc  and  up  to  1600cc
Record: 25.24 secs Greame Wight GWR Raptor 20/05/2018
68   George Coghill Jnr                                Force PT                           1400   26.58  27.15 
70   Stuart  Dow                                       OMS cf04/17                        1398   27.36  27.54 
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